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Department of History 

M.Phil. Eligibility List for Written Entrance Test, 2017 
Sl. 

Nos. 

Names of Candidates Category %age in MA NET/SET Eligibility for 

Entrance Test 

Remarks 

 

01 Abhijit Bera Gen 60 N Eligible   

02 Ajay Kumar OBC 74.3 N Eligible   

03 Aliva Panda Gen 68.8 N Eligible   

04 Aman Mallick Gen 58 N Eligible   

05 Amrita Das OBC 65.5 N Eligible   

06 Anait Khan Gen Awaited* N   

07 Ansil KM OBC Awaited* N   

08 Arati Sharma SC Awaited* N   

09 Asha Tamang ST 61.8 N Eligible   

10 Ashis Kumar Sahoo Gen Awaited* N   

11 Ashutosh Jha Gen 77.5 NET Exempted   

12 Babul Sarkar SC 61.5 N Eligible   

13 Basanta Kumar Sahu SC 59.2 N Eligible   

14 Bidyutmayee Sethy SC 59.3 N Eligible   

15 Biswajit Adhikari  SC 57.31 NET Exempted  

16 Chandan Poddar Gen 62.78 NET, 

SLET 
Exempted  

17 Debdulal Mukherjee Gen 61.8 NET-JRF Exempted  

18 Faijun Aktar OBC 65.5 N Eligible  

19 Fulandebi Mandal SC Awaited* N   

20 Gopinath Sarkar OBC 55.4 SLET Exempted  

21 Goutam Hansda ST Awaited* N   

22 Injamamul Hoque OBC 68 N Eligible  

23 Jasmini Pattanaik Gen 62.5 N Eligible  

24 Jeena Priyanka Jethi Gen 62.56 N Eligible  

25 Joyshree Ghosh OBC 61.8 N Eligible  

26 Jui Behera  SC Awaited* N   

27 Julee Pertin ST 82.4 N Eligible  

28 Koninica Niyogi Gen 59.8 N Eligible  

29 Koushik Bagdi SC 56.5 N Eligible  
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30 Laboni Saha Gen Awaited* N   

31 Lipsita Khuntia OBC 69 N Eligible  

32 Manoj Patel  OBC Awaited* N   

33 Md Aktarun Hossain OBC 54.6 NET Exempted  

34 Mehebub Alam OBC Awaited* N   

35 Mouma Dutta Gen Awaited* N   

36 Mousumi Banik Gen 62.25 N Eligible  

37 Mousumi Mondal SC Awaited* N Eligible  

38 MST Mehebuba Khatun OBC 65.5 N Eligible  

39 Namrata Biswal Gen Awaited* N   

40 Neeraj Rana ST 68 N Eligible  

41 Niharika Sharma Gen 64.9 N Eligible  

42 Nipa Biswas SC 69.8 N Eligible  

43 Nitya Sundor Roy Mandol SC 58.9 SLET Exempted  

44 Partha Sarathi Bhowmik Gen 66.13 N Eligible  

45 Payel Deshmukh SC 69 N Eligible  

46 Poushali Bhattacharyya Gen Awaited* N   

47 Prantik Kumar Das SC 78 N Eligible  

48 Prasanta Kumar Sethi SC Awaited* N   

49 Preeti Das SC 75 N Eligible  

50 Pritam Goswami Gen 69.8 N Eligible  

51 Probhas Chandra Das SC 54.3 NET Exempted  

52 Prodipto Datta Gen 55 N Eligible  

53 Rahenuma Khatun Gen Awaited* N   

54 Rajani Biswal Gen 63.2 N Eligible  

55 Rajeku Islam Gen 62.1 SLET Exempted  

56 Raktima Bhattacharya Gen Awaited* N   

57 Ram Prakash SC Awaited* NET-JRF   

58 Ratul Biswas Gen Awaited* N   

59 Richa Rai OBC Awaited* N   

60 Rupam  Mohanta Gen 55.5 N Eligible  

61 Sagar Kumar Jena Gen Awaited* N   

62 Sagnik Kar Gen Awaited* N   

63 Saiful Islam Gen 68 N Eligible  
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64 Sandip Das SC 57.5 N Eligible  

65 Sandipan Paul Gen 65 N Eligible  

66 Sanghapriyo Mandal Gen 70.3 N Eligible  

67 Sangita Jena Gen Awaited* N   

68 Saradindu Pal SC 56.7 NET Exempted  

69 Sarbani Shome Gen 60 N Eligible  

70 Sayantani Maitra Gen 71.1 N Eligible  

71 Shalini Mukherjee Gen Awaited* N   

72 Shehnaz Ramudamu SC 65.8 N Eligible  

73 Sohini Jha Gen Awaited* N   

74 Somali Das Gen Awaited* N   

75 Sourav Mandal SC 50 N Eligible  

76 Soutan Rudra Gen 62.6 N Eligible  

77 Subha Prakash Raut Gen Awaited* N   

78 Subhan Majumder SC 57.6 NET Exempted  

79 Subinoy Majumdar SC 62 N Eligible  

80 Subrata Das SC 66.2 SLET Exempted  

81 Sumana Ghosh OBC 62.9 N Eligible  

82 Sumanta Ghosh Gen 60.4 N Eligible  

83 Sumit Kanti Ghosh Gen 66.1 N Eligible  

84 Swadesh Mondal SC 68 N Eligible  

85 Tankadhar Naik SC 67.1 N Eligible  

86 Tanumita Brahma  Gen 66.6 N Eligible  

87 Tarak Halder SC 58.5 N Eligible  

88 Tridibesh Mukhopadhyay Gen Awaited* N   

89 Tshering Kipa Bhutia ST 67 N Eligible  

90 Vicktor Biswas SC Awaited* N   

91 Vikash Kumar SC Awaited* NET-JRF   

92 Vikash Kumar Suman OBC Awaited* NET   

 

*In case of the candidates whose MA results are awaited, they would be allowed to sit for the written entrance examination on presenting 

their complete results at the Examination Hall on 28 July 2017 (9.30 AM). 

 

Exempted candidates would directly appear for the viva voce. 
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Department of History 

Ph.D. Eligibility List for Written Entrance Test, 2017 
Sl. 

Nos. 

Names of Candidates Category %age in MA NET/SET Eligibility for 

Entrance Test 

Remarks 

 

01 Aamir Ramzan Wani Gen Awaited* N   

02 Abesh Chatterjee Gen 73.7 N Eligible  

03 Abhijit Bag SC 55 NET, SLET Exempted  

04 Abhinaba Banerjee Gen 65.2 N Eligible  

05 Anait Khan Gen Awaited* N   

06 Anjashi Sarkar Gen 63.5 N Eligible  

07 Arif Hossain  OBC Awaited* N   

08 Aryama Ghosh Gen 72.7 NET-JRF Exempted  

09 Asif Mostafa OBC Awaited* N   

10 Bhagat Narayan Mahto ST 68.5 MPhil Result 

Awaited** 
Eligible  

11 Bhaskar Mahanta Gen 58.2 N Eligible  

12 Binay Kumar Mishra Gen 66.8 N Eligible  

13 Biswajit Nandi Gen 56.2 SLET Exempted  

14 Biswanath Majhi SC 60 SLET, 

MPhil, UGC 

Teacher 

fellowship 

Exempted  

15 Chiranjib Das Gen 61.7 N Eligible  

16 Gopinath Sarkar OBC 55.4 SLET Exempted  

17 Goutam Biswas SC 57.22 SLET Exempted  

18 Habiba Sultana OBC Awaited* N   

19 Himangshu Mondal SC 50.3 MPhil Exempted  

20 Jamiruddin Saikh Gen 60.5 MPhil Exempted  

21 Kaberi Mondal OBC 57.3 MPhil Result 

Awaited** 
Eligible  

22 Kalidas Roy SC 52 SLET Exempted  

23 Md Yusuf  OBC 72.7 N Eligible  

24 Md Aktarul Hossain OBC 54.6 NET Exempted  

25 Md Insan Ali OBC 60 MPhil Exempted  

26 Md Mainul Islam OBC 57.7 SLET Exempted  
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27 Mehebub Alam OBC Awaited* N   

28 Milan Kisku ST 51.1 SLET Exempted  

29 Milinda Majumdar Gen 58.3 NET-JRF, 

SLET 
Exempted  

30 Mir Kamruzzaman Chowdhary Gen 58.7 MPhil Result 

Awaited** 
Eligible  

31 Muksed Ali OBC 61 NET, SLET Exempted  

32 Moupiya Roy Gen 57.6 MPhil Result 

Awaited** 
Eligible  

33 Naju Hansda ST 58.6 SLET Exempted  

34 Narugopal Kaibarta SC 50.2 SLET Exempted  

35 Nasiruddin Molla Gen 55.2 SLET Exempted  

36 Niraj Kumar Pal OBC 51.8 N Eligible  

37 Nowser Rowa Sk OBC 68.7 SLET Exempted  

38 Om Prakash SC 57 MPhil Exempted  

39 Paranjoy Mandal Gen 67.6 NET, SLET Exempted  

40 Paritosh Kisku ST 57.7 MPhil Exempted  

41 Pijush Kanti Das SC 60.2 N Eligible  

42 Prabal Banerjee Gen 61.5 MPhil Result 

Awaited** 
Eligible  

43 Pramod Chhetri Gen 65.5 UGC 

Teacher 

Fellowship 

Eligible ` 

44 Rahul Kumar Mohanta Gen 61.5 SLET, MPhil Exempted  

45 Rajesh Kumar Dolui SC 50.8 NET, SLET, 

MPhil 
Exempted  

46 Ramkrishna Saha SC 55 NET, SLET Exempted  

47 Ritav Santra Gen 56.2 N Eligible  

48 Sadatunnesha Begum OBC 55.8 N Eligible  

49 Sahabul Islam Gazi OBC 54.1 N Eligible  

50 Sajal Adhikary SC 57.8 NET, SLET Exempted  

51 Samir Kumar Naskar SC 63.7 N Eligible  

52 Sanika Munda ST 52.3 NET Exempted  

53 Sanjib Bera Gen 65.5 NET, MPhil Exempted  

54 Sayantan Bose Gen 60.1 SLET Exempted  

55 Shahina Ali Gen 58.5 NET Exempted  
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56 Sharli Roy SC 60 MPhil Exempted  

57 Shreyashi Talukdar Gen 61.9 NET Exempted  

58 Shreyat SC 72.5 N Eligible  

59 Siddhartha Ganguly Gen 56.8 NET Exempted  

60 Souptik Adhikary Gen 58.3 N Eligible  

61 Souri Narayan Sahu OBC 64.5 MPhil Exempted  

62 Soutan Rudra Gen 62.6 N Eligible  

63 Sriparna Amin Gen 59.2 MPhil Exempted  

64 Subhadip Adhikary Gen 58.5 N Eligible  

65 Subhan Majumder SC 57.6 NET Exempted  

66 Subrata Barai SC 53.3 SLET Exempted  

67 Sufal Bhowmick SC 60.2 MPhil Exempted  

68 Sujit Poria Gen 61.8 N Eligible  

69 Sumanta Ghosh Gen 60.4 N Eligible  

70 Sunanda Ghosh Gen 62.6 MPhil Result 

Awaited** 
Eligible  

71 Supriti Mondal OBC 60.8 NET, SLET, 

MPhil Result 

Awaited** 

Exempted  

72 Suresh Chandra Sahoo Gen 66.6 N Eligible  

73 Susanta Roy SC 60.1 NET Exempted  

74 Tanmay Barman SC 59.7 NET Exempted  

75 Tathagata Mandal Gen 62.5 N Eligible  

76 Tathagata Saha SC 65 N Eligible  

77 Utpal Biswas SC 50.6 NET, MPhil 

Result 

Awaited** 

Exempted  

78 Uttam Das SC 60.6 NET, MPhil Exempted  

79 Yangden Lepcha ST 51.8 MPhil Exempted  

 

*In case of the candidates whose MA results are awaited, they would be allowed to sit for the written entrance examination on presenting their 

complete results at the Examination Hall on 28 July 2017 (9.30 AM). 

** In case of the candidates whose MPhil results are awaited, they would be exempted from the written examination on presenting their final MPhil 

results. 

Exempted candidates would directly appear for the viva voce.  

Head, Department of History 
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Department of History 

List of Applicants to be exempted from the M.Phil. Written Entrance Test, 2017 

Sl. 

Nos. 

Names of Candidates Category %age in MA NET/SET Eligibility for 

Entrance Test 

Remarks 

 

01 Ashutosh Jha Gen 77.5 NET Exempted   

02 Biswajit Adhikari  SC 57.31 NET Exempted  

03 Chandan Poddar Gen 62.78 NET, 

SLET 
Exempted  

04 Debdulal Mukherjee Gen 61.8 NET-JRF Exempted  

05 Gopinath Sarkar OBC 55.4 SLET Exempted  

06 Md Aktarun Hossain OBC 54.6 NET Exempted  

07 Nitya Sundor Roy Mandol SC 58.9 SLET Exempted  

08 Probhas Chandra Das SC 54.3 NET Exempted  

09 Rajeku Islam Gen 62.11 SLET Exempted  

10 Saradindu Pal SC 56.7 NET Exempted  

11 Subhan Majumder SC 57.6 NET Exempted  

12 Subrata Das SC 66.2 SLET Exempted  

Exempted candidates would directly appear for the viva voce.  

* In case of the candidates whose MA results are awaited, they would be allowed to appear for the viva voce on presenting 

their complete results. 
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Department of History 

List of Applicants to be exempted from the Ph.D. Written Entrance Test, 2017 

Sl. 

Nos. 

Names of Candidates Category %age in MA NET/SET Eligibility for 

Entrance Test 

Remarks 

 

01 Abhijit Bag SC 55 NET, SLET Exempted  

02 Aryama Ghosh Gen 72.7 NET-JRF Exempted  

03 Biswajit Nandi Gen 56.2 SLET Exempted  

04 Biswanath Majhi SC 60 SLET, MPhil, 

UGC Teacher 

fellowship 

Exempted  

05 Gopinath Sarkar OBC 55.4 SLET Exempted  

06 Goutam Biswas SC 57.22 SLET Exempted  

07 Himangshu Mondal SC 50.3 MPhil Exempted  

08 Jamiruddin Saikh Gen 60.5 MPhil Exempted  

09 Kalidas Roy SC 52 SLET Exempted  

10 Md Aktarun Hossain OBC 54.6 NET Exempted  

11 Md Insan Ali OBC 60 MPhil Exempted  

12 Md Mainul Islam OBC 57.7 SLET Exempted  

13 Milan Kisku ST 51.1 SLET Exempted  

14 Milinda Majumdar Gen 58.3 NET-JRF, 

SLET 
Exempted  

15 Muksed Ali OBC 61 NET, SLET Exempted  

16 Naju Hansda ST 58.6 SLET Exempted  

17 Narugopal Kaibarta SC 50.2 SLET Exempted  

18 Nasiruddin Molla Gen 55.25 SLET Exempted  

19 Nowser Rowa Sk OBC 68.7 SLET Exempted  

20 Om Prakash SC 57 MPhil Exempted  

21 Paranjoy Mandal Gen 67.6 NET, SLET Exempted  

22 Paritosh Kisku ST 57.7 MPhil Exempted  

23 Rahul Kumar Mohanta Gen 61.5 SLET, MPhil Exempted  
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24 Rajesh Kumar Dolui SC 50.8 NET, SLET, 

MPhil 
Exempted  

25 Ramkrishna Saha SC 55 NET, SLET Exempted  

26 Sajal Adhikary SC 57.8 NET, SLET Exempted  

27 Sanika Munda ST 52.3 NET Exempted  

28 Sanjib Bera Gen 65.5 NET, MPhil Exempted  

29 Sayantan Bose Gen 60.1 SLET Exempted  

30 Shahina Ali Gen 58.5 NET Exempted  

31 Sharli Roy SC 60 MPhil Exempted  

32 Shreyashi Talukdar Gen 61.9 NET Exempted  

33 Siddhartha Ganguly Gen 56.8 NET Exempted  

34 Souri Narayan Sahu OBC 64.5 MPhil Exempted  

35 Sriparna Amin Gen 59.2 MPhil Exempted  

36 Subhan Majumder SC 57.6 NET Exempted  

37 Subrata Barai SC 53.3 SLET Exempted  

38 Sufal Bhowmick SC 60.2 MPhil Exempted  

39 Supriti Mondal OBC 60.8 NET, SLET, 

MPhil Result 

Awaited 

Exempted  

40 Susanta Roy SC 60.1 NET Exempted  

41 Tanmay Barman SC 59.7 NET Exempted  

42 Utpal Biswas SC 50.6 NET, MPhil 

Result 

Awaited 

Exempted  

43 Uttam Das SC 60.6 NET, MPhil Exempted  

44 Yangden Lepcha ST 51.8 MPhil Exempted  

 

Exempted candidates would directly appear for the viva voce.  

Head, Department of History 


